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L ANGLE cD CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS EF EACH FACE HC HANDICAP / HOLLOW CORE NIC NOT IN CONTRACT S SOUTH UNO  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE i I DETAIL INDICATOR
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ABBREVIATIONS: CLR  CLEAR, CLEARANCE EPDM  ETHYLENE PROPYLENE DIENE HT HEIGHT OFOl  OWNER FURNISHED / OWNER SHTHG SHEATHING VEST  VESTIBULE RIGID INSULATION | ) DETAIL INDICATOR
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ADA  AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT CONTR CONTRACT (OR) EW EACH WAY INFO  INFORMATION PCF  POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT SST  STAINLESS STEEL wC WATER CLOSET
ADD  ADDENDUM COORD COORDINATE EXIST  EXISTING INSP  INSPECTION PED  PEDESTAL ST STREET WD WOOD/WOODWORK @
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GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR MO MASONRY OPENING RH RIGHT HAND TPTN  TOILET PARTITION | A
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e s e CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE 11I-B IBC CHAPTER 6 MEANS OF EGRESS IBC CHAPTER 10
EARGO CRRC PRIMARY STRUCTURE BEARING WALLS|0 0 TABLE 601 OCCUPANCY LOAD - FUNCTION OF SPACE |OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR NN
SITE ADDRESS: 721 15T AVENUE NORTH EXTERIOR |2 2 TABLE 601 (LIST BELOW) -
N My INTERIOR|0 0 TABLE 601 LIST TYPE|LIST FACTOR TOTAL OCCUPANTS TABLE 1004.1.2 STONE GROUP
' NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTIONS - ARCHITECTS
IO | GREATER THAN 30' REQUIRES NO RATING 0 N BUSINESS|100 GROSS SQ FT 78 OCCUPANTS =
APPLICABLE CODES: | * INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 2018 600 E. 7" Street
* INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 2018 NON BEARING WALLS AND PARTIONS -/ 0 MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING Sioux Falls, SD 57103
* INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE 2018 INTERIOR TABLE 601 DOORS EXIT WIDTH (MULTIPLY BY 0.2 INCHES/OCCUPANT) 78 OCCUPANTS X 0.2 = 15.6 INCHES 1005.3.2 phone: 605.271.1144
TRAVEL
ROOF CONSTRUCTION .
* .
. INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE CORRIDOR RATING|0.5 0.5 NUMBER OF EXITS & EXIT ACCESS 2 (IN AREAS WITH MORE THAN 50 OCC.) SECTION 1006 © Copyright 2019
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) 2017 DOORWAYS REQUIRED
*
NFPA 2006 MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS 2 2 TABLE 1006.3.1
* NORTH DAKOTA STATE PLUMBING CODE
* NORTH DAKOTA STATE WIRING STANDARDS FIRE & SMOKE PROTECTION IBC CHAPTER 7
e T SYSTEM IN PLACE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED REQUIRED EGRESS ILLUMINATION YES PROVIDED SECTION 1008
* AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) 2010
* CITY OF FARGO LOCAL AMENDMENTS FIRE WALLS REQUIRED (Y/N) NO SECTION 706
ZONE: DMU DOWNTOWN MIXED USE AREA OF REFUGE REQUIRED NOT REQUIRED SECTION 1009
PERMIT REQ'DY/N: | YES MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL UNLIMITED (EXCEEDS 30'-0" AND IS FULLY TABLE 705.8
OPENINGS SPRINKLED BUILDING) ALLOWABLE EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL 300 FT W/ SPRINKLER SYSTEM <300 LIN FT TABLE 1017.2
DISTANCE .
IBC REQUIRED/AHI/ALLOWED ACTUAL PROVIDED FIRE WALL 706.1 MOST RESTRICTIVE OCCUPANCY SHALL 706.1
SOTTE GOVERN IF FIRE WALLS ARE REQUIRED MAX COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 75'-0" <75LIN ET TABLE...
PARKING REQ: CHAPTER o o
NUMBER OF STALLS REQUIRED 2 DRAET STOPS IN ATTIC NOT REQUIRED DEAD END CORRIDOR LENGTH 50'-0" W. SPRINKLER SYSTEM 48'-0 1020.4
NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED |50 TO 75 PARKING SPACES REQUIRES 3 STALLS |3 TABLE 1106.1
A T ACCESSIBILITY 68 UNITS CHAPTER 11
B FENNE REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE EXCEPTIONS? NONE SECTION 1103
SETBACKS REQ SETBACK NOT REQUIRED IN DMU DISTRICT CHAPTER 20 ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE. MAIN DOOR ON STREET SIDE. SECTION 1104
BUILDING CLASSIFICATION ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES MINIMUM 60% 2 ENTRANCES ARE ACCESSIBLE SECTION 1105
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES 3 3 TABLE 1106.1
E
OCCUPANCY GROUP IBC CHAPTER 3 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS REVIEW INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) IBC CHAPTER 9
'B' OCCUPANCY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM NFPA BLUMBING SYSTEMS CUARTER 29
MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED REQUIRED TYPE OF FIXTURES PROVIDED TYPE OF FIXTURE TABLE 2902.1
NONE REQUIRED FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ALL SIDES OF THE FIRST FLOOR PLUMBING FIXTURES
SPECIALTY OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENTS IBC CHAPTER 4 OCCUPANCY #
WATER CLOSETS|2 6 TABLE 2902.1
LAVATORIES|1 9 TABLE 2902.1
FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIREMENTS DRINKING FOUNTAINS| 1 2 TABLE 2902.1
_ SERVICE SINK|1 1 TABLE 2902.1
BUILDING HEIGHTS & AREAS SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IBC CHAPTER 5 MINIMUM RATED SINGLE EXITNGUISHER| EXT TYPE = 2A 2A NFPA 10
ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION ON STREET SIDE, AT MAIN DOOR 721 FIRST AVENUE NORTH 501.2 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA PER ‘é’LV/’\ZSO: 3,000SQ FT 1,945 SQ FT/PER UNIT OF 'A
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE TYPE 1II-B TABLE 503 _
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA FOR|11,250 SQ FT 3,890 SQ FT/PER 2A EXTINGUISHER
ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET 55'-0" 25'-0" TABLE 504.3 EXTINGUISHER ELEVATORS & CONVEYING SYSTEMS CHAPTER 30
ABOVE GRADE MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO FEC|75 FEET 75 FEET TABLE 906.3(1) REQUIRED? NO
ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE |4 STORIES 1 STORY TABLE 504.4 NUMBER OF FEC REQUIRED PER FLR SPECIALTY REQUIREMENTS NONE
GRADE PLANE 1ST FLR|2 FEC 2
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS NO
SPRINKLER SYSEM FULL SPRINKLER SYSTEM NFPA
ALLOWABLE AREA 76,000 SF 9,847 SF (7,800 SF REMODEL) TABLE 506.2 MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION
LABELING FIRE WALLS LABEL ALL FIRE WALLS ABOVE ALL ACT CEILINGS. |SECTION 703.7
SOUND TRANSMISSION SPACES WITH CARPET FLOORS
NRC .55
SPACES WITH RESILIENT FLOORS
SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES IF REQUIRED |[NONE 1-HOUR TENANT SEPARATION TABLE 508.4 NRC .65 D
SEPARATION BETWEEN ADJACENT SPACES
INCIDENTAL USES SEPERATION IF REQUIRED |NONE NONE TABLE 509 STC 40
HORIZONTAL BUILDING SEPARATION NONE NONE 510.2 FOR
ALLOWANCE REQUIREMENTS UL-RATED SYSTEMS AND DESIGN NUMBER SEE CHAPTER 6 FOR RATED ASSEMBLIES
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GENERAL CODE PLAN NOTES:
A ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS FOUND IN THE VARIOUS PARTS OF THE

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

B. SMOKE SEALS ON ALL RATED DOORS.
C. SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.
F
E
SGA KEYNOTES
Key Value | Keynote Text
6.33 1 HOUR RATED TENANT SEPERATION WALL
10.34 FOLD-DOWN CHANGING TABLE
10.42 RECESSED MOUNTED F.E.C.
11.20B ADA COMPLIANT WASHER, BY OWNER
11.21A ADA COMPLIANT DRYER, BY OWNER
22.31 MOP SINK - SEE PLUMBING.
22.33A ELECTRIC HI-LO WATER COOLER - SEE PLUMB.
D
C

\\ MTL STUD FRAMING (SEE

PLAN FOR SIZE) —

5/8" TYPE X' G.W.B.
SEMI-RECESSED FIRE

| I |
) ) BR—— |

PLAN VIEW EXTINGUISHER CABINET (FIRE
RATED AS REQUIRED)
I\I | 5/8" TYPE X' G.W.B.
- ] / MTL STUD FRAMING (SEE
g @ PLAN FOR SIZE)
' 2 SEMI-RECESSED FIRE
iy EXTINGUISHER CABINET
54" MAX. — (FIRE RATED AS
TOP OF CABINET 1 REQUIRED)
OPENING, U.N.O. T
1 B
SECTION VIEW
SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXT. CABINET -
B6 GYP WALL
11/2"=1-0" B
CODE PLAN LEGEND
OCCUPANTS
0 -
S T ReQUREDWIDTH
PROVIDED WIDTH
@ OCCUPANT LOAD
A
RATED WALL KEY

I BN BN BN BN BB (-HOURWALL
N BN BN 2HOUR WALL
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GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:
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TRUE

»

1 NORTH

1ST LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN

1/ (1] = 1I_O|l

A

B.

C.

REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR RELATED DEMOLITION OF MECHANICAL
CONSTRUCTION.

REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR RELATED DEMOLITION OF ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION.

PATCH TO MATCH SPRAY-ON FIREPROOFING DAMAGED OR REMOVED FROM
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS DURING DEMOLITION.

PATCH ABANDONED OPENINGS AND PENETRATIONS RELATED TO MECHANICAL
AND ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION.

PROTECT SURROUNDING ROOMS NOT UNDER CONSTRUCTION FROM DUST AND
DEBRIS. THESE ROOMS ARE NOT TO BE USED BY ANY CONTRACTOR FOR ANY
PURPOSE.

FURNISHINGS OR EQUIPMENT IN AREA OF WORK ARE TO BE REMOVED AND
TURNED OVER TO OWNER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DISPOSE OF ALL ITEMS
NOT WANTED BY OWNER.

MAINTAIN ACCESS TO ALL EXITS DURING CONSTRUCTION.

MAINTAIN NEGATIVE AIR PRESSURE IN AREAS OF WORK.

EXISITNG CONDITIONS ARE BASED ON INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM EXISITNG
DRAWINGS AND FIELD SURVEY, AND SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED "AS BUILT".
CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO ONSET OF
CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR ALL EXISTING EQUIPMENT
AND FURNITURE ITEMS THAT ARE TO BE SALVAGED OR REINSTALLED PRIOR TO
THE COMMENCEMENT OF DEMOLITION.

ALL SURFACES AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION TO BE CLEANED AND PREPARED FOR
APPLICATION OF NEW FINISHES OR PATCHED TO MATCH EXISITNG.

REMOVE ALL FLOORING FINISHES AND BASE. PREPARE SLAB AND EXISTING
WALLS TO REMAIN TO RECIEVE NEW FINISHES.

A

STONE GROUP

ARCHITECTS

600 E. 7t Street

Sioux Falls, SD 57103
phone: 605.271.1144
stonegrouparchitects.com

© Copyright 2019
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A. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR RELATED DEMOLITION OF MECHANICAL
CONSTRUCTION.

B. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR RELATED DEMOLITION OF ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION.

C. PATCH TO MATCH SPRAY-ON FIREPROOFING DAMAGED OR REMOVED FROM
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS DURING DEMOLITION.

D. PATCH ABANDONED OPENINGS AND PENETRATIONS RELATED TO MECHANICAL
AND ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION.

E. PROTECT SURROUNDING ROOMS NOT UNDER CONSTRUCTION FROM DUST AND
DEBRIS. THESE ROOMS ARE NOT TO BE USED BY ANY CONTRACTOR FOR ANY
PURPOSE.

F. FURNISHINGS OR EQUIPMENT IN AREA OF WORK ARE TO BE REMOVED AND
TURNED OVER TO OWNER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DISPOSE OF ALL ITEMS
NOT WANTED BY OWNER.

G. MAINTAIN ACCESS TO ALL EXITS DURING CONSTRUCTION.

H. MAINTAIN NEGATIVE AIR PRESSURE IN AREAS OF WORK.

I EXISITNG CONDITIONS ARE BASED ON INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM EXISITNG
DRAWINGS AND FIELD SURVEY, AND SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED "AS BUILT".
CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO ONSET OF
CONSTRUCTION.

J. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR ALL EXISTING EQUIPMENT
AND FURNITURE ITEMS THAT ARE TO BE SALVAGED OR REINSTALLED PRIOR TO
THE COMMENCEMENT OF DEMOLITION.

K. ALL SURFACES AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION TO BE CLEANED AND PREPARED FOR
APPLICATION OF NEW FINISHES OR PATCHED TO MATCH EXISITNG.

L. REMOVE ALL FLOORING FINISHES AND BASE. PREPARE SLAB AND EXISTING
WALLS TO REMAIN TO RECIEVE NEW FINISHES.

SGA KEYNOTES

Key Value | Keynote Text
2.05 REMOVE WALL
2.09 REMOVE LIGHT FIXTURE
2.09A EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN
2.10 REMOVE RADIANT PANEL
211 REMOVE SPEAKER
2.12 REMOVE TRACK LIGHTING
2.13A REMOVE EXISTING MECHANICAL SUPPLY GRILLE
2.13B REMOVE EXISTING MECHANICAL RETURN GRILLE
2.13C EXISTING MECHANICAL SUPPLY GRILLE TO REMAIN
2.14 EXISTING MTL COLUMN TO REMAIN, REMOVE SURROUND
215 REMOVE CURVED GWB CLOUD
2.16 REMOVE PENDANT FIXTURE
217 REMOVE SMOKE DETECTOR
2.18 REMOVE CEILING
219 REMOVE DIRECTIONAL RECESSED LIGHTS
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A ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS FOUND IN THE VARIOUS PARTS OF THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. STONE GROUP
B. FURNITURE IS PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS. ARCHITECTS
C. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. DO NOT
SCALE THE DRAWINGS. 600 E. 7 Street
D. CONTRACTOR & SUBCONTRACTORS TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AT THE Sioux Falls, SD 57103
PROJECT SITE. phone: 605.271.1144
E. ALL MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS stonegrouparchitects.com
INSTRUCTIONS.
F. DETAILS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SIMILAR DETAILS APPLY
IN SIMILAR CONDITIONS.
G. PROVIDE WOOD BACKING FOR ALL BATH ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS, OR OTHER © Copyright 2019
ITEMS ATTACHED TO BUILDING WALLS.
H. GYPSUM USED IN RESTROOMS SHALL BE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD. USE
DURAROCK @ ALL PORCELAIN & CERAMIC TILE LOCATIONS.
I PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE FOR ALL REQUIRED AREAS, ROOMS, &
ACCESSIBLE PATHS.
J. HEIGHT OF OPERATIONAL OR DISPENSING PORTION OF ACCESSORIES & FIXTURES
NOT TO EXCEED 48" A.F.F. SEE SHEET G-002.
K. ALL WALLS ARE WALL TYPE A U.O.N.
L. SEE ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS FOR UNIT WALL TYPES.
M. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN DRYWALL EVERY 30'-0".
N. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE OF WALL FRAMING.
0. FOR TILE FLOOR INSTALLATION: CONTRACTOR TO USE SCHLUTER PRODUCTS AS
BASIS OF DESIGN FOR WATERPROOFING & KERDI & DITRA PRODUCTS AS
APPLICABLE TO MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS.
P. SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.
SGA KEYNOTES
Key Value | Keynote Text
5.02A EXISTING COLUMN
5.43E HANDRAIL/WALL GUARD
6.34 3/4" PLYWOOD WITH LIGHT-COLORED, FIRE-RETARDANT PAINT, 12" AFF, 8'
HEIGHT
8.07 NEW DOOR, EXISTING STOREFRONT
8.12 HORIZONTAL WINDOW BLINDS
8.44 CARD READER
9.07 CORNER GUARD
10.04 COAT HOOK
10.05 SANITARY NAPKIN VENDOR
10.06 SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
10.22C 12"x12"x36" KNOCK DOWN DOUBLE TIER METAL LOCKER, BY OWNER
10.33A SHELF WITH MOP RACK
10.42 RECESSED MOUNTED F.E.C.
11.32 WALL MOUNTED TELEVISION, BY OWNER
12.01 FURNITURE, BY OWNER
12.03 WIRE SHELVING, BY OWNER Q
12.04 FIXED SHELVING, BY OWNER Z
22.31 MOP SINK - SEE PLUMBING.
22.33A ELECTRIC HI-LO WATER COOLER - SEE PLUMB. <
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WALL TYPES INDICATED THUS ON FLOOR PLANS <
A1 - 1 HR RATED: 5/8" G.W.B., 3 5/8" MTL STUD, 5/8" G.W.B u—
A - NON-RATED: 5/8" G.W.B., 3 5/8" MTL STUD, 5/8" G.W.B
AA - NON-RATED: 3 5/8" MTL STUD, 5/8" G.W.B. (ONE SIDE)
B1 - 1 HR RATED: 5/8" G.W.B., 6" MTL STUD, 5/8" G.W.B
B - NON-RATED: 5/8" G.W.B., 6" MTL STUD, 5/8" G.W.B
BA - NON-RATED: 6" MTL STUD, 5/8" G.W.B. (ONE SIDE)
F - NON-RATED: 1/2" HAT CHANNEL, 5/8" G.W.B.
NOTE: SEE SHEET A-601 FOR MORE DESCRIPTION OF WALL TYPE.
VA provided CRRC Equip List ’\QOQN
Type $O N
Mark Comments Count \\ &\O
E-001 LeMark Copier CLIN 0001 1 $§\Q‘Q@
L-001 Inform Il Meter/Downloader 1 @ %’\
L-002 ISTAT - Analyzer #142717 1 Q>> %
L-003 ISTAT Electronic Simulator #142716 1 Q~ C)O
L-004 Hermaprep Slide Maker #142715 1 Q
L-005 ISTAT Printer 1
L-006 PT/INR Coagucheck 1
L-007 UA Clintek Status+ #142712 1
L-008 Tabletop laboratory centrifuge. 1 NG. REVISION DATE
L-009 Lab Piinter - Provided by IT 1
L-010 Printer, Label 1
L-011 Phlebotomy Supply Cart #146181 1
L-012 Bariatric Phlebotmy Chair #142707 1
L-013 Lab Refrigerator 1
P-001 Omni Cell, Countertop 1
PC-002 |Brewer Exam Table Hi/lLow MFR 6800 700 Ib #147482 |1
PC-006 |Medium Fridge 1
PC-008 |AED #131704 1 PROJECT NO.: 191935
PC-009 |Supply Cart 3 ISSUE DATE: 12/20/2019
PC-010 |Stadiometer 1 .
PC-012 |Exam Light #143111 1 DESIGNED BY: AH
PC/E-001 | Brewer Exam Table Hi/Low MFR 6501 400 Ib 2 DRAWN BY: EL
PC/E-002 | Vital Sign Monitor 3 CHECKED BY: TS
PC/E-003 | Otoscope 3
PC/E-004 |Scale 1 SHEET TITLE:
SW-001 | Washing Machine 2 FIRST FLOOR PLAN OVERALL
SW-002 |Dryer 2
SW-003 |Kitchen Refrigerator 2
SW-004 |Whiteboard 48" H x 48" W 2
SW-005 |Whiteboard 48" H x 36" W 1
SW-006 |Dishwasher 2
SW-007 |Oven and Stove top 1
SHEET NUMBER:

AE101
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A. ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND IN THE VARIOUS PARTS OF THE CONSTRUCTION &
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECTS AND
THE OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ALL THE WORK.
B. ALL ITEMS INSTALLED IN CEILINGS ARE TO BE CENTERED AND /OR SYMMETRICAL STONE GROUP
ON THE CENTERLINE OF ROOMS AND CENTERED IN TILES. ARLCHITELTS
C. INSTALL ALL WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGNS AND OTHER FIXTURES CENTERED .
ABOVE OPENINGS WHERE POSSIBLE. 600 E. 7 Street
D. REFLECTED CEILING PLANS SHOW LOCATIONS OF ITEMS THAT ARE Sioux Falls, SD 57103
ARCHITECTURALLY SIGNIFICANT ONLY. MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ITEMS phone: 605.271.1144
INDICATED ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND stonegrouparchitects.com
ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS.
E. GYPSUM USED IN RESTROOM AND OTHER AREAS EXPOSED TO MOISTURE SHALL ~ F
BE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD. © Copyright 2010
F. SUSPENDED CEILING TO BE CENTERED WITH THE BALANCE GRID DESIGN WITH
EDGE UNITS NO LESS THAN 50% OF THE TILE SIZE.
G. PAINT HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL FACES OF THE SOFFITS SPECIFIED PAINT
COLOR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
H. ALL BULKHEAD HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL FACES TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH
ADJACENT WALL, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
ﬂ I ALL GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS TO BE PAINTED SPECIFIED ROOM COLOR, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.
W J. ALL BULKHEADS TO EXTEND PAST ADJACENT CEILING HEIGHT 2" UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.
K. AT RCP SECTIONS REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING/SOFFIT
ELEVATIONS.
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| E-001 LeMark Copier CLIN 0001 1
\ L-001 Inform Il Meter/Downloader 1
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} L-003 ISTAT Electronic Simulator #142716 1 NO. REVISION DATE
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J | L-012 BarlatrlclPhIebotmy Chair #142707 1 PROJECT NO.: 191935
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PC/E-001 |Brewer Exam Table Hi/Low MFR 6501 400 Ib 2 FIRST FLOOR RCP
8.52 8.52 8.52 8.52 8.52 PC/E-002 |Vital Sign Monitor 3
PC/E-003 |Otoscope 3
PC/E-004 |Scale 1
SW-001 |Washing Machine 2
SW-002 |Dryer 2
SW-003 |Kitchen Refrigerator 2
TRUE SW-004 |Whiteboard 48" H x 48" W 2 SHEET NUMBER:
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Staff Only

D/1

Al6

Pantry

106

D/1

Al6

Clothing

107

D/1

Ale6

Laundry

108

D/1

STONE GROUP

600 E. 7t Street

Sioux Falls, SD 57103
phone: 605.271.1144
stonegrouparchitects.com

© Copyright 2019

Al3

109
(sym WOM/HCP1)
WOMEN'S (sym HCP1)

D/1

Braille translation to read

"Accessible Women's

Al3

110

(sym WOM/HCP1)
WOMEN'S (sym HCP1)
SHOWER

D/1

Braille translation to read
"Accessible Shower"

Al3

111

(sym WOM/HCP1)
WOMEN'S (sym HCP1)
RESTROOM

D/1

Braille translation to read
"Accessible Restroom"

Al3

112
(sym MEN/HCP1)
MEN'S (sym HCP1)

D/1

Braille translation to read
"Accessible Men's"

Al13

113

(sym MEN/HCP1)
MEN'S (sym HCP1)
RESTROOM

D/1

Braille translation to read
"Accessible Restroom"

10

Al3

114

(sym MEN/HCP1)
MEN'S (sym HCP1)
SHOWER

D/1

Braille translation to read
"Accessible Shower"

11

Al6

Consult

116

D/1

12

Al6
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Consult

117

D/1

13A

14

(no copy required)

R/1

5" height for Sign Type A16

13B

Al6

=

w

Conference Room

118

A/4

Place on appliqué (Sign No. 13A)

14A

14

(no copy required)

R/1

5" height for Sign Type A16

148

Al6

HCHV & HBPC

119

A/4

Place on appliqué (Sign No. 14A)

15

Al6

HCHV Supervisor

120

D/1

16

Al6

HBPC Supervisor

122

D/1

17

Al6

Men's
Staff Restroom
124

D/1

18

Al6

Housekeeping

125

D/1

19

Al6

W N RPFWNRPIWN RPFWO N RPFW N RPpW N -

Women's
Staff Restroom
126

D/1

20A

14

(no copy required)

R/1

5" height for Sign Type A16

20B

Al6

Staff Breakroom

127

Nz

Place on appliqué (Sign No. 20A)

21

Al6

128

A/3

Center on door

22

Al6

PACT Work Room

129

D/1
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

A

—

ozzr =

ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS FOUND IN THE VARIOUS PARTS OF THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

FURNITURE IS PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. DO NOT
SCALE THE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR & SUBCONTRACTORS TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AT THE
PROJECT SITE.

ALL MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS.

DETAILS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SIMILAR DETAILS APPLY
IN SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

PROVIDE WOOD BACKING FOR ALL BATH ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS, OR OTHER
ITEMS ATTACHED TO BUILDING WALLS.

GYPSUM USED IN RESTROOMS SHALL BE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD. USE
DURAROCK @ ALL PORCELAIN & CERAMIC TILE LOCATIONS.

PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE FOR ALL REQUIRED AREAS, ROOMS, &
ACCESSIBLE PATHS.

HEIGHT OF OPERATIONAL OR DISPENSING PORTION OF ACCESSORIES & FIXTURES
NOT TO EXCEED 48" A.F.F. SEE SHEET G-002.

ALL WALLS ARE WALL TYPE A U.O.N.

SEE ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS FOR UNIT WALL TYPES.

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN DRYWALL EVERY 30-0".

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE OF WALL FRAMING.

FOR TILE FLOOR INSTALLATION: CONTRACTOR TO USE SCHLUTER PRODUCTS AS
BASIS OF DESIGN FOR WATERPROOFING & KERDI & DITRA PRODUCTS AS
APPLICABLE TO MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS.

SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.
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GENERAL FLOOR FINISH NOTES:

A, ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS FOUND IN THE VARIOUS PARTS OF THE CONSTRUCTION 9
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. STONE GROUP

B. FINISH SCHEDULES DENOTE FINISHES THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT. FOR LOCATIONS REFER TO THE ARLCHITELTS
FINISH FLOOR PLAN, ROOM FINISH SCHEDULES, REFLECTED CEILING PLANS, AND INTERIOR

C. SOME SPECIFIED PRODUCTS AND FINISHES MAY HAVE SUBSTANTIAL LEAD TIMES. THE Sioux Falls, SD 57103
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACING ORDERS IN A MANNER TO ENSURE THEIR phone: 605.271.1144
TIMELY ARRIVAL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EXPENSES, INCLUDING DESIGN stonegrouparchitects.com
FEES, RELATED TO ANY RESELECTIONS REQUIRED DUE TO FAILURE TO ORDER PRODUCTS IN A
TIMELY MANNER. F

D. ALL FINISH WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. © Copyrght 2019

SHOP DRAWINGS, SAMPLES AND PRODUCT DATA SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR
THEIR REVIEW PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.
E. WOOD DOORS, FRAME BASE MOLDINGS TO BE FILLED, STAINED, SEALED AND SHOP FINISHED TO
MATCH ARCHITECTS SAMPLE. WORK SHOULD BE PREFORMED IN A DUST FREE ENVIRONMENT.
TVS SHOWN TO BE SUPPLIED BY OWNER AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR. REFER TO ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT AND LOCATION. COORDINATE WITH OWNER.
ALL HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME PAINT TO BE DETERMINED LATER. (UON)
EXTEND ALL FLOORING UNDER FURNITURE, DESKS, COUNTERS ADN ETC. (UON)
PROVIDE TRANSITION STRIPS AT ALL LOCATIONS THAT HAVE A CHANGE IN FLOORING MATERIALS.
REFER TO TYPICAL TRANSITION STRIP DETAILS FOR APPROVED TRANSITION STRIPS. ALL
TRANSITIONS TO BE CENTERED UNDER DOORS IN A CLOSED POSITION, (UON). CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING APPROPRIATE SIZES OF TRANSITION STRIPS BASED ON MATERIAL
TYPES.
ALL SCHLUTER TRANSITION STRIPS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
ALL VINYL TRANSITION STRIP COLORS TO MATCH ADJACENT FLOORING. SUBMIT SAMPLE FOR -
APPROVAL.
VERIFY GROUT AND MORTAR THICKNESS PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
FLOOR FINISH LEGEND HATCHES INDICATE FLOORING TYPES, NOT
ACTUAL FLOORING PATTERN AND LAYOUT. (UON)
FOR FLOOR PATTERN INSTALL DIRECTION REFER TO THE INSTALLATION SYMBOL.
PROVIDE UNDER COUNTER HORIZONTAL METAL SUPPORTS FOR TROUGH LAVATORIES.
EXTEND QUARRY TILE FLOORING UNDER COOLER LOCATION.
LOCKERS TO HAVE FILLER PANELS TO MATCH LOCKER MATERIAL AND COLOR.
CORNER GUARDS TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR.
IF EXISTING CORNER GUARDS ARE DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION, REPLACE WITH NEW
CORNER GUARDS.
VERIFY ALL CORNER GUARD HEIGHTS. INSTALL CORNER GUARDS AT ALL EXPOSED OUTSIDE
CORNERS OF GYPSUM BOARD WALLS. (UON)
V. METAL L-BRACKETS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH WALL COLOR.
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GENERAL SECTION NOTES:

A
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ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS FOUND IN THE VARIOUS PARTS OF THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
FURNITURE IS PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. DO NOT
SCALE THE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR & SUBCONTRACTORS TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AT
THE PROJECT SITE.

ALL MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS.

DETAILS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SIMILAR DETAILS
APPLY IN SIMILAR CONDITIONS. F
PROVIDE WOOD BACKING FOR ALL BATH ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS, OR OTHER
ITEMS ATTACHED TO BUILDING WALLS.

GYPSUM USED IN RESTROOMS SHALL BE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.
USE DURAROCK @ ALL PORCELAIN & CERAMIC TILE LOCATIONS.

PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE FOR ALL REQUIRED AREAS, ROOMS, &
ACCESSIBLE PATHS.

K. HEIGHT OF OPERATIONAL OR DISPENSING PORTION OF ACCESSORIES &
FIXTURES NOT TO EXCEED 48" A.F.F.

SGA KEYNOTES

Key Value |

Keynote Text
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A ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS FOUND IN THE VARIOUS PARTS OF THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

B. FURNITURE IS PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS.

. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. DO NOT
SCALE THE DRAWINGS.

D. CONTRACTOR & SUBCONTRACTORS TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AT THE
PROJECT SITE.

E. ALL MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS.

F. DETAILS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SIMILAR DETAILS APPLY
IN SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

G. PROVIDE WOOD BACKING FOR ALL BATH ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS, OR OTHER
ITEMS ATTACHED TO BUILDING WALLS.

H. GYPSUM USED IN RESTROOMS SHALL BE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD. USE
DURAROCK @ ALL PORCELAIN & CERAMIC TILE LOCATIONS.

] PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE FOR ALL REQUIRED AREAS, ROOMS, &
ACCESSIBLE PATHS.

J. HEIGHT OF OPERATIONAL OR DISPENSING PORTION OF ACCESSORIES & FIXTURES
NOT TO EXCEED 48" A.F.F. SEE SHEET G-002.

K. ALL WALLS ARE WALL TYPE A U.ON.

L. SEE ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS FOR UNIT WALL TYPES.

M. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN DRYWALL EVERY 30-0".

N. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE OF WALL FRAMING.

0. FOR TILE FLOOR INSTALLATION: CONTRACTOR TO USE SCHLUTER PRODUCTS AS
BASIS OF DESIGN FOR WATERPROOFING & KERDI & DITRA PRODUCTS AS
APPLICABLE TO MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS.

P. SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

SGA KEYNOTES
Key Value | Keynote Text

5.02A EXISTING COLUMN
6.41C PLASTIC LAMINATE DESK
8.51 MIRROR, SEE ELEVATION FOR SIZE.
9.11 PRIVACY PARTITION

10.03 GRAB BAR

10.04 COAT HOOK

10.06 SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL

10.07 TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER

10.08 PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

10.10 SHOWER ROD, CURTAIN, AND HOOKS

10.12 SOAP DISPENSER

10.14 SEAT COVER DISPENSER

1015 TOWEL SHELF, BY OWNER

10.34 FOLD-DOWN CHANGING TABLE

10.42 RECESSED MOUNTED F.E.C.

12.01 FURNITURE, BY OWNER
22.10A ADA TOILET - SEE PLUMBING.
2212 WALL HUNG LAV
2213 SHOWER BASE - SEE PLUMBING.

WALL TYPES INDICATED THUS ON FLOOR PLANS
Al -1HRRATED:  5/8"G.W.B, 35/8" MTL STUD, 5/8" G.W.B
A -NON-RATED:  5/8" G.W.B., 35/8" MTL STUD, 5/8' G.W.B
AA  -NON-RATED:  35/8"MTL STUD, 5/8" G.W.B. (ONE SIDE)
BI  -1HRRATED:  58'G.W.B. 6" MTL STUD, 5/8' G.W.B

B -NON-RATED:  5/8" G.W.B., 6" MTL STUD, 5/8" G.W.B
BA  -NON-RATED:  6'"MTL STUD, 5/8" G.W.B. (ONE SIDE)

F -NON-RATED:  1/2" HAT CHANNEL, 5/8" G.W.B.

NOTE: SEE SHEET A-601 FOR MORE DESCRIPTION OF WALL TYPE.
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GENERAL ELEVATION NOTES: é&
A ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS FOUND IN THE VARIOUS PARTS OF THE /9
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. STONE GROLUP
B. FURNITURE IS PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS. N
C. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. DO NOT - -
SCALE THE DRAWINGS. 600 E. 7% Street
e e e e e e N T LI TITTTT T T T T T T T T e S e S e e e A e e D. CONTRACTOR & SUBCONTRACTORS TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AT THE SiouxIFaIIsgeI§57103
FEIEE s | e e gy | Ao S e p e e B B © ALLNATERIALS & EQUIPNENT SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS pt“°“e¢6°5’-27;:t”‘:4
;HHH‘\‘\‘\‘% ™ ‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ ““““““““"”“"/'Wl ‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘ INSTRUCTIONS. stonegrouparchitects.com
o R | e s 9.14 et it et et i e i i 10.03 RS NS R ST ) ““““““l‘ 1‘0[1‘2‘|““ F. DETAILS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SIMILAR DETAILS
[T} , T T g Pt e e S ; — T 10.08 APPLY IN SIMILAR CONDITIONS. F
d T T 9.13 N \:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:-:\:\:\:\:\IX\: ,~ 10.06 | e e e i g:- 8.06 I];;;;E . G. PROVIDE WOOD BACKING FOR ALL BATH ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS, OR OTHER © Copyright 2019
e I —— 10.04 i e S S e | B B a8 10.03 - B N i m——— 10.12 ITEMS ATTACHED TO BUILDING WALLS.
’ i e e et et it et i it it it i | 7 - | = "AE WWHNM‘HHHHHH N 5 H. GYPSUM USED IN RESTROOMS SHALL BE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.
rrr e . e Ailuct REANETLRRIY T M Tt n r n T T T : . USE DURAROCK @ ALL PORCELAIN & CERAMIC TILE LOCATIONS.
AN e e e e I e e e e e e e e e e e e R R . e e e e e et e e e e e _ i I PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE FOR ALL REQUIRED AREAS, ROOMS, &
\\ \:\:\:\:\:\ \:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\: e B =<r = \:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\: ? 1 2231 ACCESS|BLEPATHS
D e s i S B 22.10A = B B A ¥ | ' J HEIGHT OF OPERATIONAL OR DISPENSING PORTION OF ACCESSORIES &
S O O R S S S S g FIXTURES NOT TO EXCEED 48" A.F.F.
\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ LT \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\Iv _A< \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘ gv | | |
/F,l\ TOILET, UNISEX - 139 -A F2 TOILET, UNISEX -139-B E3 TOILET, UNISEX -139-C F4 TOILET, UNISEX -139-D E5 HAC - 125
\J 1/ ||=1|_0|| 1/ ||=1|_0|| 1/ ||=1|_0|| 1/ ||=1|_0|| 1/ ll=1l_0|l .
SGA KEYNOTES
Key Value | Keynote Text
6.41A STAINLESS STEEL BASE CABINET
6.41B PLASTIC LAMINATE BASE CABINET
6.42A STAINLESS STEEL WALL CABINET
J] 6.42B PLASTIC LAMINATE WALL CABINET
, % 3% 6.46D STAINLESS STEEL COUNTERTOP
J | 1 | 1 1 6.46E SOLID PHENOLIC RESIGN COUNTERTOP
- - - ——— - . / ——{12.03] T~ T T~ 6.49 LOCABLE CABINET
;7 £12 /7 // ‘\' g J" N % ‘J" N 8.06 SPECIMEN CABINET
7 7 N I B oY) 8.12 HORIZONTAL WINDOW BLINDS
/7 /7 — - 8.51 MIRROR, SEE ELEVATION FOR SIZE. E
/ A 152 / il ? 9.13 CERAMIC TILE 2
N % - N — ~ 9.14 GLASS TILE
N s — N —— — 6.46D 10.03 GRAB BAR
. . g N gl N 10.04 COAT HOOK
. 10.12 | N R D N g D= v Ty 10.06 SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
10.08 | ‘= 10.07 TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER
y ¥, ¥ 10.08 PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
10.10 SHOWER ROD, CURTAIN, AND HOOKS
10.12 SOAP DISPENSER
10.13 CEILING MOUNTED CURTAIN TRACK
@ EXAM ROOM, WOMEN'S -131-A E2 EXAM ROOM, WOMEN'S -131-B E3 EXAM ROOM, WOMEN'S - 131 -C E4 EXAM ROOM, WOMEN'S - 131 -D E5 STORAGE, CLEAN-134-A E6 STORAGE, CLEAN-134-B 1014 SEAT COVER DISPENSER
n - 1 n n - 1 n n - 1 n | | - 1 n | | J— 1 n | | - 1 n 10.21 BENCH
\/ 114" =1"-0 114" =1"-0 114" =1"-0 114" =1"-0 114" =1"-0 114" =1"-0 10.33A SHELF WITH MOP RACK .
11.01A REFRIGERATOR, N.I.C., BY OWNER
11.31 COMPUTER / MONITOR, BY OWNER
11.34 PRINTER, BY OWNER
11.51 GLOVE DISPENSER
11.52 3-DRAWER LOCABLE STORAGE, BY OWNER
12.01 FURNITURE, BY OWNER
12.03 WIRE SHELVING, BY OWNER
22.10A ADA TOILET - SEE PLUMBING.
2212 WALL HUNG LAV
2213 SHOWER BASE - SEE PLUMBING.
22.13A ADA COMPLIANT SHOWER - SEE PLUMBING.
- 22.31 MOP SINK - SEE PLUMBING.
, =m . 2.4 EYEWASH STATION - SEE PLUMBING.
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A ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS FOUND IN THE VARIOUS PARTS OF THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. STONE GROLUP
B. FURNITURE IS PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS. N
C. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. DO NOT =
SCALE THE DRAWINGS. 500 E. 70 Stroet
D. CONTRACTOR & SUBCONTRACTORS TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AT THE o e 3
PROJECT SITE. Fals,
E. ALL MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS pth"”e' 605'27:]:3 1‘:4
INSTRUCTIONS. stonegrouparchitects.com
F. DETAILS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SIMILAR DETAILS
APPLY IN SIMILAR CONDITIONS.
G. PROVIDE WOOD BACKING FOR ALL BATH ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS, OR OTHER © Copyiht 2019
ITEMS ATTACHED TO BUILDING WALLS.
H. GYPSUM USED IN RESTROOMS SHALL BE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.
USE DURAROCK @ ALL PORCELAIN & CERAMIC TILE LOCATIONS.
] PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE FOR ALL REQUIRED AREAS, ROOMS, &
ACCESSIBLE PATHS.
J HEIGHT OF OPERATIONAL OR DISPENSING PORTION OF ACCESSORIES &
FIXTURES NOT TO EXCEED 48" A F.F.
SGA KEYNOTES
Key Value | Keynote Text
3.01A 4" CONCRETE SLAB.
6.35 HIWC WALL PROTECTION
6.41B PLASTIC LAMINATE BASE CABINET
6.41C PLASTIC LAMINATE DESK
6.41D PLASTIC RESIN PANEL
6.42B PLASTIC LAMINATE WALL CABINET
6.46F CAST PLASTIC COUNTERTOP
6.46G PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTERTOP
8.12 HORIZONTAL WINDOW BLINDS
8.44 CARD READER
8.51 MIRROR, SEE ELEVATION FOR SIZE.
9.07 CORNER GUARD
911 PRIVACY PARTITION
9.12 CERAMIC TILE 1
9.13 CERAMIC TILE 2
9.14 GLASS TILE
10.03 GRAB BAR
10.06 SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
10.07 TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER
10.08 PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
10.12 SOAP DISPENSER
10.14 SEAT COVER DISPENSER
1021 BENCH
10.22B 12"x12"x36" KNOCK DOWN DOUBLE TIER METAL LOCKER
10.22C 12"x12"x36" KNOCK DOWN DOUBLE TIER METAL LOCKER, BY OWNER
1034 FOLD-DOWN CHANGING TABLE
10.42 RECESSED MOUNTED F.E.C.
11.01A REFRIGERATOR, N.I.C., BY OWNER
11.02 DISHWASHER, BY OWNER
11.03 MICROWAVE, BY OWNER
11.04 STOVE AND OVEN, BY OWNER
11.208 ADA COMPLIANT WASHER, BY OWNER
1121A ADA COMPLIANT DRYER, BY OWNER
1131 COMPUTER / MONITOR, BY OWNER
132 WALL MOUNTED TELEVISION, BY OWNER
12.04 FIXED SHELVING, BY OWNER
22.10A ADA TOILET - SEE PLUMBING.
2212 WALL HUNG LAV
22.33A ELECTRIC HI-LO WATER COOLER - SEE PLUNB.
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3 4 5 6 7
AT STRUCTURE ABOVE AT STRUCTURE ABOVE AT STRUCTURE ABOVE STONE GROUP
ARCHITECTS
TOP OF G.W.B. 6" ABOVE SLIP RUNNER TRACK
CEILING OR TO STRUCTURE 600 E. 7™ Street
ABOVE IF NO CEILING Sioux Falls, SD 57103
phone: 605.271.1144
! stonegrouparchitects.com
714" 4.3/4"
© Copyright 2019
1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X' =] éLV/V*EEFé /f/ngTg PEX
, 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE :f GW.B. EA SIDE o= W.B.
/ X' G.W.B. * 1=
| =
I 6" MTL STUDS @ =2 35/8" MTL STUDS
1 n b ‘ n
| 212 MTLSTUD @ L woc o @16"0.C.
/ 16" 0.C. 4
' % PLAN PLAN
| 3" SAFB INSULATION 3" SAFB INSULATION
| EXISTING WALL, SEE | =
| ,
3" SAFB INSULATION
AROUND ELEVATOR
AT FLOOR AT FLOOR
£\, INTMTL FURRING WAL 1041 AN INT. 6" MTL STUD WALL (CAMP3SHY) /) N INT.35/8" MTL STUD WALL (GAHWP 3514)
(STC WITH 2 1/2" SABI AROUND ELEV) (1 HR RATED) (1 HR RATED)
B\ INT. 6" MTL STUD WALL A\, INT.35/8" MTL STUD WALL
BA)INT. 6 MTL STUD WALL AAINT.35/8" MTL STUD WALL
(5/8" G.W.B. ONE SIDE ONLY) (5/8" G.W.B. ONE SIDE ONLY)
DOOR SCHEDULE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE WALL TYPES INDICATED THUS ON FLOOR PLANS
DOOR FRAME WALLS A1 - 1 HR RATED: 58" G.W.B., 3 5/8" MTL STUD, 5/8" G.W.B
A -NON-RATED:  5/8" G.W.B., 35/8" MTL STUD, 5/8" G.W.B
DOOR#| WIDTH [ HEIGHT | THICK | TYPE |[MATERIAL| TYPE |MATERIAL| DEPTH RATING | HDWR REMARKS NO ROOM NAME FLOOR | BASE NORTH | EAST | SOUTH |  WEST CEILING ID FINISH REMARKS A _NONRATED.  35/8" MTL STUD, 5/8' G.W.B. (ONE SIDE)
B1 -1HRRATED:  5/8" G.W.B., 6" MTL STUD, 5/8" G.W.B
100A [3-6"  [7-0" FG:D2 [ALUM. F2 ALUM. 0" - 1 CARD READER 100 LOBBY, VESTIBULE ECPT VB VWC-1 VWC-1 VWC-1 VWC-1 ACT-1 B _NON-RATED:  5/8" G.W.B. 6" MTL STUD. 5/8" G.W.B
1008 [3-6"  |7-0" FG:D2 |ALUM. F2 ALUM. 0" - 1 102 CORRIDOR / CIRCULATION ~ |LVT-2 VB VWC-1, HWC  [VWC-1 VWC-1 VWC-1 ACT-1, P-4 48" HIGH WALL PROTECTION AT WHEELCHAIR | | BA -NON-RATED: 6" MTL STUD, 5/8" G.W.B. (ONE SIDE)
103 36" 70" 13/4" G:D3 |wD F1 HM 47/8" . 138 CARD READER LOBBY ALCOVE F - NON-RATED: 1/2" HAT CHANNEL, 5/8" G.W.B.
104 30" 70" 13/4" F:D1 |WD F1 HM 47/8" - 33 103 WAITING ROOM LVT-2 VB VWC-1 VWC-1 VWC-1 VWC-2 ACT-1
105 o 0 FG:D2 |ALUM. ALUM. 0 ) 104 RECEPTION LVT-2 VB VWC-2 VWC-1 VWC-1 VWC-1 P-4 NOTE: SEE SHEET A-601 FOR MORE DESCRIPTION OF WALL TYPE.
16 130" 70" 134 F DI WD F1 HM 47/8" ; % 105 KITCHEN LVT-2 VB VWC-2 VWC/GLASS ~ [VWC VWG ACT-1 GLASS TILE BACKSPLASH AT COUNTERTOP
107 [3:0" [70" |134" F:DI |WD F1 HM 47/8" - 34 TILE
TR R T =01 Two = Y 175 - 2 CARD READER 106 PANTRY LVT-1 VB P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1
m 28 ;8 1 2; T E 81 xg g :m j ;;2 - 11 108 LAUNDRY LVT-1 VB P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1
R E T T PR =1 Two = i 178 - % 109 WOMEN'S ENTRY LVT-1 VB P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1
B o T =01 WD = o 17 - v 110 SHOWER - UNISEX PT CT-2 CT-2,GT CT-2,GT CT-2, GT CT-2, GT P-4 3" GLASS TILE ACCENT 56" A.F.F. TO BOTTOM
T LT T v T T = 1 WD = o RTT - v 11 TOILET - WOMEN'S SINGLE ~ |PT CT-2 CT-2,GT CT-2,GT CT-2,GT CT-2,GT ACT-1 3" GLASS TILE ACCENT 56" A.F.F. TO BOTTOM
T P L P PV =1 TWo = Y 178 - 2 112 MEN'S ENTRY LVT-1 VB P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1
T T e VD =1 Two = o T - 0 13 TOILET - MEN'S SINGLE PT CT-2 CT-2,GT CT-2,GT CT-2,GT CT-2,GT ACT-1 3" GLASS TILE ACCENT 56" A.F.F. TO BOTTOM
— — - j - 114 SHOWER - UNISEX PT CT-2 CT-2,GT CT-2,GT CT-2,GT CT-2,GT P-4 3" GLASS TILE ACCENT 56" AF.F. TO BOTTOM
118 |30 0 13 F:D1 WD FS HM 4118 - 125 |CARD READER 115 OFFICE CORRIDOR LVT-2 VB VWC-1 VWC-1 VWC-2 VWC-1 P-4
119 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" F:D1 |WD F3 HM 47/8" - 138 |CARD READER - - . - . - .
I O R TV T P = 1 WD = o RS - 0 116 OFFICE, MEDIUM LVT-1 VB P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 GENERAL DOOR AND WINDOW NOTES:
' 17 OFFICE, MEDIUM LVT-1 VB P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1
121 [3:0" |70t [134" F:D1 |WD F1 HM 71/4" B0MIN  [13S  |CARD READER :
— — - . - 118 CONFERENCE ROOM CPT-1 VB P-1 P-1 P-1 P-3 ACT-1 A. PROVIDE GLAZING AS REQUIRED BY 2015 IBC.
12 130" |70" |13 F:D1 WD F1 HM 4718 - 12 19 WORKSTATIONS. MEDIUM - |CPT-1/cPT2 VB 1 P o P AT B. VERIFY ALL DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS WITH MANUFACTURER.
123 [3:0" |70 [134" F:D1 |WD F3 HM 47/8" - 135 |CARD READER HCHV (12 x 56sf) C. PROVIDE ADA APPROVED LEVER TYPE HARDWARE FOR ALL DOORS UNLESS Q
124 (30" |70 [134" F:D1 |WD F1 HM 47/8" - 31 OTHERWISE NOTED (U.O.N.).
T L T [y T =1 WD = o 178 - % 120 OFFICE, HCHV SUPERVISOR _ |CPT-1 VB P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 D. PROVIDE 1" INSULATED GLASS FOR ALL EXTERIOR GLAZING AND 1/4" GLASS FOR =
= = - : = 121 Workstations, Medium - HBPC (8 |CPT-1/CPT-2 | VB P-3 P-1,P-3 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 ALL INTERIOR GLAZING. <
126|307 |TO00 |19 F:D1 WD F1 HM 47 - 31 X 56s) E. WHERE THRESHOLDS ARE REQUIRED, PROVIDE LOW PROFILE ADA COMPLIANT
for  |3-0° |70 13/4 F:D1 |WD F3 HM 4118 - 13 122 OFFICE, HBPC SUPERVISOR  |CPT-1 VB P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 THRESHOLD. LL]
128 3-0" 70" 13/4" F:D1 |WD F1 HM 47/8" - 34ST  |CARD READER 123 COORIDOR / CIRCLATION LVT-1 VB P-3 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 F. COORDINATE DOOR PROTECTION WITH DOOR SUPPLIER.
129 [3:0" |70 [134" F:D1 |WD F1 HM 47/8" - 12 CLINIC G. COORDINATE DOOR HARDWARE STYLE AND FINISH WITH OWNER. O
131 |36 |70 [134" F:D1 [WD Fi HM 47/8" - 12 124 TOILET MEN'S STAFF PT CT1_ |CT- CT-1 CT-1 CT-1 ACT-1 H. SPRING HINGE CLOSER ALLOWED @ DOOR CLOSER LOCATIONS. VERIFY WITH a'
132 [30° |70 [134 | F:DI _|WD Fi HM 478" : 35A_ |COMBINATIONLOCK | [125 HAC PT CT1  [CT4,8C  |CT-,SC [CT-1,SC CT-1,SC ACT2 48" HIGH C.T. WAINSCOT, SPECIALTY COATING OWNER AND 2018 IBC. Y
133 [36"  |70"  |[134" F:D1_|WD F1 HM 53/4" i 1 ABOVE - |
134 (30" |70"  |13/4" F:D1 |WD F1 HM 47/8" - 35A  |COMBINATION LOCK 126 TOILET, WOMEN'S STAFF PT CT-1 CT-1 CT-1 CT-1 CT-1 ACT-1 O LL]
135 [3-6" [7-0"  [13/4" F:D1 |WD F1 HM 47/8" - 12 127 BREAKROOM LVT-1 VB P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 - =
136 [3-0" [7-0"  [13/4" F:D1 |WD F1 HM 47/8" - 35A | COMBINATION LOCK 128 OIT IT PASSIVE DISTRIBUTION [VCT VB P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 EXPOSED 3/4" PLYWOOD WITH LIGHT-COLORED, (dp) = =
137 |36 |[70"  |134" F:D1 |WD F1 HM 47/8" - 12 EQUIPMENT STRUCT. FIRE-RETARDANT PAINT, 12" AF.F., 8 HEIGHT LLI j
138A 130 70" 134 F DI WD F1 M 178" ; 33 129 PACT WORK ROOM CPT-1 VB P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 m LLl] D
139 |36 70" [134 | F.Dl WD Fi HM 478" : 1t OFFICES . S <
l- " l- Al n . " - “
1424 [30 710" [13/ FG:D2 |ALUM. F2 ALUM. 5 E)égg?qe, CARD 5 STORAGE, SOLED v v e e e e ACTo I < s
READER 134 STORAGE, CLEAN sV sV sC sC sC sC ACT-2 _— m
135 EXAM ROOM, MULTI PURPOSE |SV Y P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 L -
136 MEDICATION ROOM LVT-1 VB P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 E LL] N
137 INTAKE sV sV P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 E LL. M~
138 MAIL / COPIER / FAX LVT-1 VB P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 LLI
WORKROOM O
139 TOILET, UNISEX, SINGLE PT CT-2 CT-2,GT CT-2, GT CT-2,GT CT-2,GT ACT-1 3" GLASS TILE ACCENT 56" AF.F. TO BOTTOM m
140 HEIGHT / WEIGHT STATION | LVT-1 VB P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 O
141 LAB, BLOOD DRAW STATION  [SV sV sC sC sC sC ACT-2
142 EXISTING ENTRANCE EXISTING  |EXISTING |EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING O
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